

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Tooele City Council and the Tooele City Redevelopment Agency, will meet in a Business Meeting on Wednesday, June 21, 2017 at the hour of 7:00 P.M. The meeting will be held in the Tooele City Hall Council Room located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment Period
- 4. *PUBLIC HEARING & MOTION* on Resolution 2017-20 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Adopting the Final Budget for Tooele City for Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Presented by Mayor Patrick Dunlavy
- 5. Ordinance 2017-20 An Ordinance of the Tooele City Council Adopting as Compensation Schedule Presented by Roger Baker
- 6. *PUBLIC HEARING & MOTION* on Resolution 2017-21 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving Budget Adjustments for Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Presented by Glenn Caldwell
- 7. Resolution 2017-24 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Adopting the Certified Tax Rate for Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Presented by Glenn Caldwell
- 8. Ordinance 2017-17 An Ordinance of Tooele City Amending Tooele City Code Chapter 8-4 Regarding Nuisance Vegetation and Allowing the Emergency Abatement of Imminent Fire Hazards Due to Vegetation Presented by Roger Baker
- 9. Ordinance 2017-22 An Ordinance of Tooele City Amending Tooele City Code Chapter 5-7A-7 Regarding Solicitor ID Badges Presented by Roger Baker
- 10. *PUBLIC HEARING & MOTION* on Ordinance 2017-11 An Ordinance of Tooele City Amending the Tooele City General Plan, Land Use Element from General Commercial (GC) to High Density Residential (HDR) for Approximately 8.81 Acres Located at Approximately 600 East 2400 North

Presented by Jim Bolser

- 11. *PUBLIC HEARING & MOTION* on Ordinance 2017-12 An Ordinance of Tooele City Amending the Tooele City Zoning Map for Approximately 8.81 Acres of Property Located Near 600 East 2400 North from General Commercial (GC) to High Density Residential (HDR) Presented by Jim Bolser
- 12. Bolinder Subdivision, Amended #1 Final Plat, a 3 Lot Subdivision Located at 1830 West Highway 112 Including 148.35 Acres Presented by Jim Bolser



- 13. Sunset Estates Subdivision, Phase 7 Final Plat, a 29 Lot Subdivision Located at 244 West 2200 North Including 10.72 Acres Presented by Jim Bolser
- 14. Minutes
- 15. Invoices Presented by Michelle Pitt
- 16. Adjourn to RDA
- 17. *PUBLIC HEARING & MOTION* on RDA Resolution 2017-04 A Resolution of the Redevelopment Agency of Tooele City, Utah, Adopting a Budget for Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Presented by Randy Sant
- 18. RDA Resolution 2017-05 A Resolution of the Redevelopment Agency of Tooele City, Utah ("RDA") Approving an Exclusive Sales Listing Agreement with Coldwell Banker Commercial for the Tooele City Commercial Park Presented by Randy Sant
- 19. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt Tooele City Recorder/RDA Secretary

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 or <u>michellep@tooelecity.org</u>, prior to the meeting.